conservation restriction in said property or a portion thereof in accordance with the requirements of G.L. 
c.184, §31-33; and to authorize the Select Board, on behalf of the Town, to enter into all agreements and 
execute any and all instruments as may be necessary to effect said acquisition; and further, that Three 
Million Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($ 3,750,000) is appropriated to undertake such acquisition, 
including all costs incidental or related thereto; and to meet this appropriation, the Treasurer, with the 
approval of the Select Board is authorized to borrow $1,400,000 pursuant to G.L. c.44, §7(1) or any other